## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lehman Commercial Paper Inc.		09/01/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Salton, Inc.
Street Address:	1955 W. Field Court
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0752522	BLOCK
Registration Number:	0752528	BLOCK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-3192

pmcbride@sonnenschein.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Peggy L. McBride Address Line 1: 8000 Sears Tower

Address Line 2: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peggy L. McBride
Signature:	/Peggy L. McBride/
Date:	09/07/2005

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0611** 

900031601

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Salton-Lehman Security Agreement Release#page1.tif source=Salton-Lehman Security Agreement Release#page2.tif source=Salton-Lehman Security Agreement Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0612

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

RELEASE, dated as of September 1, 2005 granted by Lehman Commercial Paper Inc. ("Lehman").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Salton, Inc. ("Salton") and Lehman, have previously entered into a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of July 27, 1998 (the "Collateral Agreement"), pursuant to which Salton granted to Lehman a security interest in all of the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and forming a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Lehman's security interest in BLOCK (AND DESIGN) Reg. No. 752,522 was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 1998 at Reel/Frame: 1811/0752;

WHEREAS, Lehman's security interest in BLOCK (AND DESIGN) Reg. No. 752,528 was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 1998 at Reel/Frame: 1811/0752;

WHEREAS, all proceeds due Lehman which were secured by the Collateral Agreement have been duly satisfied; and

WHEREAS, Salton has requested Lehman to release of record its liens upon the Trademarks and Lehman is willing to release such liens.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lehman hereby releases its entire right and interest in the Trademarks, including the liens and security interests created by the Collateral Agreement, and all liens and security interests granted thereby to Lehman shall hereupon cease and terminate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lehman has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.

LEHMAN	COMMERCIAL	PAPER	INC.
--------	------------	-------	------

As Administrative Agent

By: Care

Name: \_\_\_\_Craig Malloy\_

Title: Authorized Signatory

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 6th day of September, 2005 before me appeared Craig Malloy, personally known to me to be Authorized Signatory of Lehman Commercial Paper Inc., As Administrative Agent, and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such corporation and acknowledged the same.

MINIMUL STATE OF THE STATE OF T

Notary Public:

NELVADIA HATCHER

My commission expires:

pluadio

Notary Public, State of New York
Registration # 01HA6082085

Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires October 21, 26 06.

# TRADEMARK SCHEDULE SCHEDULE A

- 1. BLOCK (AND DESIGN) Reg. No. 752,522
- 2. BLOCK (AND DESIGN) Reg. No. 752,528

- 3 -

14457420

**RECORDED: 09/07/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0615